

Bajaj Finserv Asset Management Limited

(Investment Manager to Bajaj Finserv Mutual Fund) **Registered Office:** S. No. 208/1B, Lohagaon, Viman Nagar, Pune – 411 014 **Corporate Office:** 8th floor, E-core, Solitaire Business Hub, Viman Nagar, Pune – 411 014 **Tel. No.**: 020 6767 2500; **Fax No.**: 020 6767 2550; **Email**: <u>service@bajajamc.com</u> **Website:** <u>www.bajajamc.com</u>; **CIN:** U65990PN2021PLC205292

Corrigendum to Notice - cum - Addendum No. 03 of 2023

Addendum to the Statement of Additional Information (SAI) of Bajaj Finserv Mutual Fund and the Scheme Information Document (SID) and Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of the schemes of Bajaj Finserv Mutual Fund.

Investors are requested to note that Notice - cum - Addendum No. 03 of 2023 dated July 26, 2023 stands withdrawn.

Date : July 26, 2023 Place : Pune

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.